District Approved Affiliates 
	Washington Township Public Schools
	http://wtps.org

	Human Resources Department:  Attendance, Contracts, Health Benefits
	http://www.wtps.org/domain/180

	Payroll Department:  Pay statements, Deductions, Taxes
	http://www.wtps.org/domain/185

	Payroll Department:  General Pension questions
	payroll@wtps.org



	HEALTH INSURANCE COMPANIES

	AmeriHealth – Medical    
	1-888-968-7241
	www.AmeriHealthNJ.com

	BeneCard - Prescription
	1-800-734-9528
	www.Benecard.com

	Davis- Vision
	1-800-999-5431
	www.DavisVision.com

	Horizon- Dental Coverage
	1-800-433-6825
	www.HorizonBlue.com



	NEW JERSEY PENSION AND BENEFITS

	Member Benefits Online System (MBOS) – access member account info, online loan applications, retirement applications, purchases, etc. 
	-
	https://www.state.nj.us/treasury/pensions/mbos-register.shtml

	Pension Forms and Publications
	-
	https://www.state.nj.us/treasury/pensions/publications-list.shtml

	PERS and TPAF Client Services
	1-609-292-7524
	https://www.state.nj.us/treasury/pensions/index.shtml

	DCRP Client Services
	1-866-657-3327
	DCRP website


	CAFETERIA PLAN ADMINISTRATORS

	Bowman and Company
	Rona Kerbaugh
	1-856-435-6200, ext. 257
	rkerbaugh@bowman.cpa


	DISABILITY INSURANCE COMPANIES

	Aflac
	Darlene Dillon
	 856-299-5427
	d_dillon@us.aflac.com 

	Colonial Life
	Frank Marasa
	609-970-6594
	fmarasa@comcast.net

	Prudential Insurance Company
	Leslie Kendus
	1-732-918-2000 x 29
	Lkendus@educators-insurance.com

	To file a Prudential claim:
	1-800-727-3414

	Phifer Financial Services 
(AIG-Current participants only)
	Hugh Phifer
	856-853-8400
	phiferfinancial@comcast.net


	TAX SHELTER ADMINISTRATORS

	The Omni Group
	
	1-877-544-6664
	www.omni403b.com

	
	
	
	

	TAX SHELTER COMPANIES

	Tax Shelter (403b) participants must make selection from the following list of tax shelter companies.
For ease of processing, WTPS strongly recommends using the assigned representative.

	Ameriprise — Stewardship Financial Services
	Lee Gobbie
	856-617-6114
	lee.giobbie@ampf.com

	ASPire Financial Services 
	Customer Service Line
	1-866-634-5873 
	info@aspireonline.com

	AXA Equitable

	Michael Girgis
Joe Giles Jr. 
	732-300-1996
732-773-9300
	michael.girgis@equitable.com
joseph.giles2@equitable.com 

	Creative Financial Group (MetLife)
	Rodney Boylan
	856-802-0980
	RBoylan@FinancialGuide.com    
JohnCostello@FinancialGuide.com       

	Lincoln Investment (The Faller Company LLC)
	Gerald “Chip” Faller, 
CFP
	1-800-528-8924
856-228-9121
	gfaller@lincolninvestment.com

	 Siracusa Benefits Program
	Jared M. Gruccio
	1-609-364-1461
	jgruccio@gwnsecurities.com

	AIG ( formally VALIC)
	
	1-888-569-7055 
	

	VOYA  (Formally ING)
	John Murray
	609-234-3369
	johnhmurray@voyafa.com
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